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Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [olamontagne@devinemillimet.com]

Sent: Wednesday, July 21, 2004 3:24 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Ce: Arsenault, Rev. Edward; Quinlan, Diane; Donroe, Brenda; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org

Subject: RE: Fr. Paul Stevens

Dear Paul:
This is the most current Infonnatlon I can provide you about Fr. Paul Stevens:

Fr. Stevens requested a leave of absence for reasons of health on January 19, 1987, He subsequently chose not
to return to ministry. :

His date of birth UMD A Google search revealed a current address of (S ENENENEENNNAIRD This
information Is consistent with the most recent information the Diocese had on his whereabouts and we belleve

his phone number Is

The Diocese has recelved two reports about Fr. Stevens. One pertained to a Mr. QIS who alieged he
was abused In 1974 when he was 13 years old at Fr. Stevens' camp in Franconia, NH. The other, as you know,
involved SEBEIEEEDho 2lieges he was abused in 1976 when he was 16 years oid in a hotel following a day
of skiing.

Please let me know Iif you have any questions.

Ovide D m U

From: Brodeur, Paul [maitto:Paul.Brodeur@doj.nh.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, July 20, 2004 10:55 AM

To: Ovide M. Lamontagne

Subject: RE: Fr. Paul Stevens

That is fine thank you. Also if you can determine what his DOB is and what he is currently doing if known. | have
found one in Bedford but not sure | have the right one. Thank you.

--=--0riginal Message----- i
From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [malito;olamontagne@devinemillimet.com)

Sent: Tuesday, July 20, 2004 10:51 AM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Subject: RE: Fr. Paul Stevens

Paut,
1 will get back to you on Fr, Stevens shortly. It may not be for a day or two if that is alright with you,

Cvide

From: Brodeur, Paul [malito:Paul.Brodeur@doj.nh.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, July 20, 2004 10:46 AM
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To: Ovide M. Lamontagne
Subject: Fr. Paul Stevens

Good moming. | received your report on Fr. Maguire even though he is in prison and has not filed an
appeal we will do some background to see what the status is at this time.

Secondly we have just heard froW had filed a comnplaint against Fr. Paul Stavens Jan
31, 03. It does not appear that Tony p on this one. Can you advise of the circumstances of
Stevens leaving ministry, what his current status Is with the Diocese and if there are any other complaints
that the Diocese is aware of at this ime. Thank you.
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [olamontagne@devinamillimet.com]

Sent: Wednesday, July 21, 2004 3:24 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Cc: Arsenault, Rev. Edward; Quinlan, Diane; Donroe, Brenda; inaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org

Subject; RE: Fr. Paul Stevens
Dear Paul:
This is the most current Ir_lforrnation I can provide you about Fr. Paul Stevens:

Fr. Stevens requested a leave of absence for reasons of health on January 19, 1987, He subsequently chose not
to return to ministry.

His date of birth Is @M A Google search revealed a current address of (NN 20. This
information is consistent with the most recent information the Diocese had on his whereabouts and we believe

his phone number |

The Diocese has received two reports about Fr. Stevens. One pertained to a Mr.QEENRY who alleged he
was abused In 1974 when he was 13 years okd at Fr. Stevens' camp in Franconia, NH. The other, as you know,
invoived @I who alleges he was abused in 1976 when he was 16 years old in a hotel following a day
of skiing.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Ovide

From: Brodeur, Paul [mailto:Paul.Brodeur@doj.nh.gov)
Sent: Tuesday, July 20, 2004 10:55 AM

Yo: Ovide M. Lamontagne

Subject: RE: Fr. Paul Stevens

That is fine thank you. Also if you can determine what his DOB is and what he is currently doing if known. | have
found one in Bedford but not sure | have the right one. Thank you.

-----Original Message-----

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [mailto:olamontagne@devlnemlllimet.com]
Sent: Tuesday, July 20, 2004 10:51 AM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Subject: RE: Fr. Paul Stevens

Paul,
I will get back to you on Fr. Stevens shortly., It may not be for a day or two if that is alright with you.

Ovide

From: Brodeur, Paul [mailto:Paul.Brodeur@doj.nh.gov)
Sent: Tuesday, July 20, 2004 10:46 AM
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To: Ovide M. Lamontagne
Subject: Fr. Paul Stevens

Good moming. | received your report on Fr. Maguire even though he is in prison and hes not filed an
appeal we will do some background to see what the status is at this time.

Secondly we have just heard from ISR who hed filed a complaint against Fr. Paul Stevens Jan
31, 03. it does not appear that Tony did any followup on this one. Can you advise of the circumstances of
Stevens leaving minisiry, what his current status is with the Diocese and if there are any other complaints
that the Diocese is aware of at this ime. Thank you.

000094

97

R et o Talal]



Page 1 of 1

Brodeur, Paul

From: Delker, Will

Sent:  Tuesday, July 20, 2004 10:15 AM
To: Brodeur, Paul

Subject: FW: File

Paui-

Can you pull the file on this complaint again? Also, are there any other complaints against Fr. Paul Stevens? Do
we know what he is up to these days? Do we know what the Diocese did with him?

Thanks,

will

—=-0 I M

From:

Sent: Monday, July 19, 2004 6:10 PM
To: Delker, Will

Subject: File

Good aftemoon Attorney Delker, thank you in advance for your attention to this matter. | request under the
Freedom of information Act all fles on Paul Stevens, formally Father Paul Stevens of St Catherine's Parish in
Manchester NH. Please include any names and addresses of other victims as well as Paul Stevens current
address. It is my intention to make certain that the victim count ends.

Regards,

-

000095
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Delker, Will

From:

Sent: Monday, July 19, 2004 6:10 PM
To: Delker, Wil

Subject; File

Good afternoon Attorney Delker, thank you in advance for your atiention to this matter. | request under the
Ereedom of Information Act all files on Paul Stevens, formally Father Paul Stevens of St Catherine’s Parish in
Manchester NH. Please include any names and addresses of other victims as well as Paul Stevens current
address. It is my intention to make certain that the victim count ends.

Regards,

L
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Anthony Fowler - New Report. r Paul Stevens I T’age 1]

- From: *Ovide Lamontagne” <OMLAMONTAGNE@&dmb.com>
To: <afowler{doj.state.nh.us>

Date: 1/31/03 4:41PM
Subject: New Report (NN Fr Paul Stevens
Tony,

Please find attached a new report. All | know at this time about Fr Paul Stevens is that he has been on a
leave of absence from the Diocese since 1987.

Please let me know how you would iike us to proceed.
Ovide

Ovile M. Lamontagne

Devine, Millimet & Branch PA

111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03106-0719 -
(603) 685-8516 Fax {603) 669-8547
omlamontagne@dmb.com

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by
attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
a-mail for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mall is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
;%c;ggg. ﬂg[sm e-mail in error, please immediately notify Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at

1 .

ccC: <jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.crg>, <EArsenault@RCBM.org>
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From: "Ovide Lamontagne” <OMLAMONTAGNE@dmb.com>
To: <afowler@doj.state.nh.us>

Date: 2!%03 7:35AM

Subject: update

Tony,

The latest information | have on Father Stevens is ﬁ Hﬁm m Ether Ed: "Paul Stavens laft
ministry in 1987, His last known address was A

Il let when/if we receive additional information on his whereabouts.

Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne

Devine, Millimet & Branch PA

111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

(803} 895-8518 Fax (603) 869-8547
omlamontagne @dmb.com

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the

individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by

attorney-ciient privilege. If you are not the intanded recipient or the person responsible for delivering the

e-mall for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use,

dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mall is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have

g%ceived %is e-mail in error, please immeadiately notify Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at
3-669-1000.

ceC: <jnaff@catholiccharitiesnth.org>, <EArsenault@RCBM.org>
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‘)IOCESE OF MANCHESTER “

OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISHOP
REPORT OF C LAINANT

Name of Complainant:__ (RENEENENER  (Maiden Name):
Address: ____ St

Telephone #_ AN

: o E-mail:

Name of Reporter (if not Complainant):___same Relationship:

Tel. No.: Address:

Name of Accused: Fr. Paul Stevens

1. Location (City/Town) of Alleged Abuse Laconia, NH or Tilton?
Place of Alleged Abuse: ___Margate Mote]

Date of Alleged Abuse: 1969 o1 1970 (winter)
Nature of Alleged Abuse: i i incident

Age of Complainant at the Time of alleged abuse: iSorl6

2. Loeation (City/Town) of Alleged Abuse:
Place of Alleged Abuse:

Date of Alleged Abuse:
Nature of Alleged Abuse:
Age of Complainant at the Time of alleged abuse:

Complainant has been informed that the Diocese will report this allegation to law
enforcement (Attorney General’s Office and possibly DCYF and local law enforcement)
X_ Yes ‘No

Specific Concerns:

Report to DCYF (if Complainant is under age 18) (800-894-5533): N/A
Date: Time: Name of DCYF Intake Rep.:

Report to Ovide Lamontagne (603-695-8516) (to report to AG and law enforcement):
Date: 01/31/03_ Time:

Copies of Report: Delegate_ x
Record Clerk__x____
Ass’t to the Delegate for Pastoral Care
Other
-
LaBonte Report of Complaint 01/31/03 Janwary 200000088 2.0
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